

CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 6:00 P.M. - 955 PINEY POINT ROAD

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- **2. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS** The City Council will discuss and consider possible action on the following:
 - A. AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET OF THE CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021, AND APPROPRIATING THE SEVERAL SUMS SET UP THEREIN TO THE OBJECTS AND PURPOSES THEREIN.
 - B. THE 2020 PROPOSED MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING TAX RATE TO FUND THE 2021 BUDGET.
 - C. THE 2020 PROPOSED DEBT RATE TO FUND THE 2021 DEBT OBLIGATION.
 - D. TO RATIFY THE AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX RATE THAT WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 17.85 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$34.93.
 - E. AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ASSESSMENT, LEVY, AND COLLECTION OF AD VALOREM TAXES BY THE CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS, FOR THE YEAR 2020; PROVIDING THE DATE ON WHICH SUCH TAXES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE; PROVIDING FOR PENALTY AND INTEREST ON ALL TAXES NOT TIMELY PAID; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

3. ADJOURN

I do hereby certify that the agenda for the September 17, 2020 Special City Council Meeting was posted on the Bulletin Board at City Hall this 14th day of September, 2020 at 3:00 p.m.

<u>/s/</u> Kelly Johnson City Administrator/City Secretary-Treasurer

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking is available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713) 465-6009 or FAX (713) 465-6807 or <u>kjohnson@hedwigtx.gov</u> for further information.